OP \$115.00 87240198

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM473177

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CA Acquisition, LLC		10/31/2017	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nakoma Products LLC	
Street Address:	8455 S. 77th Ave.	
City:	Bridgeview	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60455	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87240198	RE-GRIP
Serial Number:	73010468	PREVAL
Serial Number:	72437437	P PREVAL SPRAYER
Serial Number:	72275871	PREVAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: JSpagat@nakoma.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathon Spagat Address Line 1: 8455 S. 77th Ave.

Address Line 4: Bridgeview, ILLINOIS 60455

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathon Spagat
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathon Spagat/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=Trademark Assignment - CA Acquisition to Nakoma Products - Fully Executed#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - CA Acquisition to Nakoma Products - Fully Executed#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment - CA Acquisition to Nakoma Products - Fully Executed#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment - CA Acquisition to Nakoma Products - Fully Executed#page4.tif

source=Trademark Assignment - CA Acquisition to Nakoma Products - Fully Executed#page5.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement, effective October 31, 2017 (the "Effective Date"), is entered into by and between CA Acquisition, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company d/b/a Chicago Aerosol ("Assignor"), and Nakoma Products LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor own all rights, title and interest in the trademarks identified in the attached Schedule with respect to the jurisdictions identified therein (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Contribution Agreement executed by the parties on October 31, 2017, Assignee desires to acquire all rights and interest in the Marks and that part of the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, and Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all rights and interest in the Marks and that part of the goodwill of Assignor' business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks; and

WHEREAS, in order to effectuate Assignor's assignment of the all rights and interest in the Marks and that part of the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, the parties are executing this instrument of assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth in the Contribution Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees as follows:

- 1. The recitals stated above are hereby incorporated herein and shall have binding and interpretive effect.
- 2. Assignor does hereby assign, convey and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and entire right and interest in and to the following property:
 - (i) the Marks;
 - (ii) that part of the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks;
 - (iii) all of the trademark rights in the Marks under the applicable laws of any jurisdiction, including all rights granted under 15 U.S.C. §1051, et. seq. (collectively, the "Trademark Rights");
 - (iv) the right to claim the Trademark Rights and to obtain registrations therefor in the sole name of Assignee under the applicable trademark laws of any jurisdiction; and
 - (v) all causes of action for, and claims for damages by reason of, any infringement of the Trademark Rights, which causes of action and claims arose prior to the date of execution hereof.

27130971.1

3. Assignor further agrees that, at the request of Assignee and without charge or cost to Assignor, it will: (i) execute and have executed any and all other documents of any kind whatsoever, and provide whatever information may be required, to carry out the terms and intent of this Trademark Assignment Agreement; and (ii) fully cooperate with Assignee, as reasonably required, to enable Assignee to duly record this instrument of assignment with trademark offices in all applicable jurisdictions, so that Assignee's ownership of the Trademark Rights in the Marks is duly made of record.

[Signature Page Follows]

27130971.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this instrument to be executed on the date first indicated above.

CA ACQUISITION, LLC d/b/a

Chicago Aerosol

Name: Matthew Spagat

Title: Manager

NAKOMA PRODUCTS LLC

Name: Walter Bransen

Title: Manager

TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

U.S. Trademarks

Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number	Application Date	Registration Date
LOVE YOUR TOOLS	87406373	N/A	4/11/2017	
P PREVAL SPRAYER	72437437	1013120	10/4/1972	6/10/1975
PREVAL	72275871	0849057	7/12/1967	5/14/1968
PREVAL	73010468	1063349	1/9/1974	4/12/1977
RE-GRIP	87240198	5259657	11/17/2016	8/8/2017
SPRAYZE	87392445	N/A	3/30/2017	

Foreign Trademarks

Trademark	Registration Number	Country
PREVAL	1889445	Argentina
PREVAL	A203177	Australia
PREVAL	5/287	Austria
PREVAL	16234	Benelux
PREVAL	155926	Canada
PREVAL	617870	Chile
PREVAL	1045/67	Denmark
PREVAL	14151	El Salvador
PREVAL	1365863	France
PREVAL	855428	Germany
PREVAL	70202	Ireland
PREVAL	26090	Israel
PREVAL	750361	Italy
PREVAL	774270	Japan
PREVAL	2193919	Japan
PREVAL	769080	Japan
PREVAL	366998	Mexico
PREVAL	81299	New Zealand

27130971.1

Trademark	Registration Number	Country
PREVAL	136793	Portugal
PREVAL	66/2293	South Africa
PREVAL	118575	Sweden
PREVAL	347983	Switzerland
PREVAL	895433	United Kingdom
PREVAL	55459	Venezuela

27130971.1

RECORDED: 05/08/2018